
CLARION COUNTY - 7th Class 

Incorporated on March 11, 
Armstrong Counties 

Name of Borough Incorporated 

Callensburg 
Clarion 

East Brady 
Foxburg 
Hawthorne 
Knox 
New Bethlehem 

Rimersburg 
St. Petersburg 
Shippenville 

Sligo 
Strattanville 

1851 
Apr. 6, 1841 
May 29, 1869 

1930 
May 10, 1916 

1877 

1853 
1853 

Feb. 1872 

Dec. 23, 1889 
Sept. 20, 1878 

1850 

Name of Township Incorporated Settled Incorporated From 

Ashland 

Beaver 
Brady 
Clarion 

Elk 

Farmington 1806 

Highland 1848 
Knox May 7, 1853 

Licking 
Limestone 
Madison 
Millcreek 

Monroe 

Paint 1820 

1839 from parts of Venango and 

Boroughs 

Town Laid Out 
or Settled 

1826 

1839 
1866 
1870 

1840 Porter Township 

S 1829 Toby Township 
s 1820 Richland Township 

1826 Elk Township 
1828 Clarion Township 

1828 Clarion Township 

Second Class Townships 

Mar. 

1856 
1806 
1866 
1806 
1806 

1804 
1842 

1832 

1804 

1801 
1830 

1820 

1800 
1800 
1820 
1800 

Incorporated From 

Licking Township 
Clarion Township 
Brady Township 

Richland Township 
R edbank Towns hip 

1 
Elk and Richland. Twps. 

Richland Township 
Madison Township 
Redbank Township 

Incorporated while part of 
Venango County 

,Incorporated while part of 
Venango County 
Paint and Farmington Twps. 
Highland and Washington 

Townships 

Redbank Township 
Toby Township 

Redbank Township 
Incorporated while part of 
Armstrong County 
Incorporated while part of 

Armstrong County 
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Name of Township Incorporated Settled Incorporated From 

Perry 

Piney 
Porter 
Redbank 

Richland 

Salem 
Toby 

Washington 1843 

CLARION COUNTY - 7th Class (cont’d) 

Second Class Townships (cont’d) 

1839 

Sept. 18, 1806 

1 Godcharles 

1856 

1800 

1798 
1800 

1806 

1797 

1815 

Incorporated while part of 
Venango County 

Redbank Township 

Incorporated while part of 
Armstrong County 
Incorporated while part of 

Venango County 
Beaver and Richmond Twps. 

Incorporated while part of 
Armstrong County 
Piney, Elk and Farmington 

Townships 

2 A. J. Davis, (ed. ) History of Clarion County, Pennsylvania (Syracuse, N. Y. : 
D. Mason and Company, Publishers, 1887). 
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